
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS		08/19/2022 03:58:15 PM UCC1 1/3			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
KENT MCPHAIL & ASSOCIATES PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226					
			S FOR FILING OFFICE U		
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (uname will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here all 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME SPARKS	FIRST PERSONAL NAME BRONJALIN	ADDITIONA	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 2217 AMBERLEY WOODS TER	CITY HELENA	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35080	COUNTRY	
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (uname will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGN	SIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Se	cured Party name (3a or 3	b)		
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N	CITY BIRMINGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY	
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collate	eral:				
HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, Air Handler, ARUF31B pump, GSZ140241, 2103471026, Goodman HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, heat pump, GSZ140301, 2102743436, Goodman \$8789.00	•		•	placement,Heat	
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is help	ld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instruction	s) being administer	ed by a Decedent's Persona	al Representative	
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:		6b. Check <u>only</u> if ap	plicable and check <u>only</u> one	box:	
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	ction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural	Lien Non-UCC Filing		
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor Seller/E	Buyer Bailee/Bail	or Licensee/Licens	sor	
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: \$8789.00	Shelby County				

	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	JM							
	AME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing St	tatement; if	line 1b was left bla	ank	1				
b	ecause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here				4				
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME SPARKS								
					4				
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME BRONJALIN								
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX						
40.5							SPACE IS FOR FILI		
₫	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor on not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enterior of the Debtor's name of the Debtor name	name or De	ebtor name that did ling address in line	d not fit in line 1b o	or 2b of the F	-inancing Sta	itement (Form UCC1)	(use exact, f	ull name;
[1	0b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
	INIDIO (IDI) INI INI ADDITIONI ALL ALANGE (SANTATION) (SANTATION)								
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)								SUFFIX
10c. M	AILING ADDRESS	CITY	Y			STATE	POSTAL CODE 35080		COUNTRY
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASS	SIGNOR	SECURED PA	ARTY'S NAME	: Provide or	nly <u>one</u> name	e (11a or 11b)		
1	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NA M E								
OR 1	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRS	ST PERSONAL NAM	ST PERSONAL NAME			ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		
11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY		,			STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY	
40.4	DDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):								
			1.4 This EINIAN		NIT.				
13. 🔼	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	d) in the	I —	NCING STATEME is timber to be cut		covers as-ex	tracted collateral	is filed	as a fixture filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):		16. Description of real estate: Source of Title: 20180516000169150; Legal: See Attachment; Parcel: 13 8 27 3 000 001.029; Owners: Bronjalin Williams Sparks & Willie Ross Williams							
17. M	ISCELLANEOUS:								

20180516000169150 05/16/2018 02:24:34 PM DEEDS 1/3

Send Tax Notice To: Bronjalin Williams Sparks and Willie Ross Williams 2217 Amberley Woods Terrace Helena, Alabama 35080

Above this line reserved for official use only

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

FOR and in CONSIDERATION OF One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$129,900.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor") does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto BRONJALIN WILLIAMS SPARKS, a single woman, individual, and WILLIE ROSS WILLIAMS, (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee") the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama.

All that property situate in the County of Shelby and State of Alabama described as:

Lot 97, according to the Survey of Amberley Woods, 2nd Sector, as recorded in Map Book 20, Page 10, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

More commonly known as 2217 Amberley Woods Terrace, Helena, AL 35080

Tax Parcel ID No: 13-8-27-3-000-001.029

Prior instrument reference: Instrument Number 20180220000054710 of the Public Records of the the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, State of Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above-described property together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereupon belonging or in any wise appertaining unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 08/19/2022 03:58:15 PM **\$54.20 JOANN** 20220819000327340

220-AL-V4

0089655799

alling 5. Buyl